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1 Paul Wellman 21:16 Yes 33 M Open 1 100 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 1
2 Nazario Romero 21:22 Yes 37 M Open 2 90 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 2
3 Joel Frost-Tift 21:40 Xfer 23 M Open 3 81 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 3
4 Steve Murdolk 21:55 Yes 23 M Open 4 73 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 4
5 Manny Nuno 21:56 24 M
6 Derek Bradley 22:00 Yes 31 M Open 5 66 Prado Racing Team Open 5
7 Luis De La Vega 22:08 Yes 26 M Open 6 59 Prado Racing Team Open 6
8 Fernandeo Blanco 22:14 Yes 32 M Open 7 53 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 7
9 Charlie Gamble 22:22 Yes 23 M Open 8 48 San Diego Track Club Open 8
10 Mario Fraioli 22:26 Yes 29 M Open 9 43 Prado Racing Team Open 9
11 Hector Hernandez 22:39 Yes 39 M Open 10 39 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 10
12 Shane Smith 22:40 Yes 21 M Open 11 35 Prado Racing Team Open 11
13 Gustavo Olm 22:43 Yes 27 M Open 12 32
14 Nick Bernal 22:49 Yes 28 M Open 13 29 San Diego Track Club Open 12
15 Aaron Thomas 23:03 19 M
16 Dylan Marx 23:03 Yes 19 M Open 14 26
17 Eric Brown 23:04 20 M
18 Arturo Canela 23:04 Yes 19 M Open 15 23
19 Eddie Ramos 23:16 19 M
20 Carlos Bojorquez 23:16 18 M
21 Michael Gonia 23:24 20 M
22 Michael Daly 23:29 Yes 35 M Open 16 21 Prado Racing Team Open 13
23 Patrick Burkhardt 23:31 Yes 28 M Open 17 19 San Diego Track Club Open 14
24 Mickel Esquinel 23:35 18 M
25 Connor Betancourt 23:37 Yes 21 M Open 18 17 San Diego Track Club Open 15
26 Salvador Salinas 23:38 19 M
27 Matthew Willette 23:39 17 M
28 Nick Tammadge 23:42 19 M
29 Nolan Hansen 23:43 29 M
30 James Fieberg 23:50 Yes 35 M Open 19 15 Prado Racing Team Open 16
31 Jonathan Lopez 23:51 Yes 30 M Open 20 14 San Diego Track Club Open 17
32 Victor Beda 23:52 Yes 26 M Open 21 13 Prado Racing Team Open 18
33 Patrick Bruce 23:55 36 M
34 Michael Clinch 24:03 29 M
35 Evan Gonzales 24:08 15 M
36 Adam Coleman 24:14 Yes 26 M Open 22 12 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 19
37 Sam Corbett 24:28 38 M
38 Collin Beull 24:32 18 M
39 Saulo Rivera 24:36 Yes 33 M Open 23 11 San Diego Track Club Open 20
40 Jenna Munguia 24:41 Yes 27 F Open 1 100 Prado Racing Team Open 1
41 Ernie Sanchez 24:56 18 M
42 Jeff Organ 24:57 34 M
43 Mark Waltron 24:59 20 M
44 Jared Pasquarella 25:11 Yes 21 M Open 24 10 San Diego Track Club Open 21

Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director: Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Open Race
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Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director: Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Open Race

45 Trevor Neeb 25:13 32 M
46 Temesgen Petros 25:19 20 M
47 Miguel Ayala 25:19 28 M
48 Havel Respes 25:24 18 M
49 Emily Larrimer 25:26 Yes 31 F Open 2 90 Prado Racing Team Open 2
50 Patrick Mcbride 25:28 38 M
51 Patrick Tilley 25:37 19 M
52 Jason Karp 25:42 Yes 38 M Open 25 9
53 Carlos Rivera 25:49 39 M
54 Hilary Corno 25:53 Yes 35 F Open 3 81 Prado Racing Team Open 3
55 Vincent Santiago 25:56 Yes 18 M Open 26 8
56 Richard Le 26:10 24 M
57 Michael Gasparro 26:18 16 M
58 Jose Rivera 26:19 Yes 39 M Open 27 7 San Diego Track Club Open 22
59 Bridie McCarey 26:20 Yes 22 F Open 4 73 JH Cohn Open 4
60 Bethany Rahall 26:25 Yes 22 F Open 5 66
61 Jordan Spector 26:27 24 M
62 Jennifer Uwins 26:30 Yes 37 F Open 6 59 JH Cohn Open 5
63 Kathryn Kasischke 26:41 Yes 35 F Open 7 53 JH Cohn Open 6
64 Matt Stohl 26:42 Yes 35 M Open 28 6 Adidas/Movin Shoes Open 23
65 Savannah Roberts 26:43 Yes 16 F Open 8 48
66 Kristin Schleicher 26:49 Yes 27 F Open 9 43 Prado Racing Team Open 7
67 Darcy Bushnell 27:15 Yes 36 F Open 10 39 Prado Racing Team Open 8
68 Julie Komosinski 27:29 Yes 28 F Open 11 35
69 Kevin Gordon 27:31 36 M
70 Meghan Morris 27:56 Yes 30 F Open 12 32 Prado Racing Team Open 9
71 Erin Ream 28:17 Yes 26 F Open 13 29
72 Feagan Rank 28:45 15 M
73 Betsy Armitage 29:12 16 F
74 Becki McClintock 29:12 Yes 31 F Open 14 26 Prado Racing Team Open 10
75 Nicole Mather 29:12 Yes 26 F Open 15 23 JH Cohn Open 11
76 Katie Coleman 29:31 18 F
77 Ruben Bedolla 30:10 70 M
78 Simon Bergquist 30:15 35 M
79 Erica Edwards 30:21 28 F
80 Kelly Breckenridge 30:34 Yes 37 F Open 16 21 San Diego Track Club Open 12
81 Danielle Duarte 31:02 29 F
82 Michael Roberts 31:04 27 M
83 Hugo Frausto 31:12 26 M
84 Nanda Toro 31:17 49 F
85 Kris Demonsi 31:24 35 M
86 Ryan Harbinson 31:33 26 M
87 Karen Fawcett 31:38 Yes 38 F Open 17 19 San Diego Track Club Open 13
88 Ares Reading 31:56 10 M
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Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director: Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Open Race

89 Hazel Groff 32:05 Yes 11 F Open 18 17
90 Enrique Zapata 32:07 19 M
91 Michael Rouse 32:22 37 M
92 Roxanne Mather 32:23 26 F
93 Steven Wesson 32:27 9 M
94 Jennifer Arrowsmith 32:33 36 F
95 Ryan Stansfield 32:34 36 M
96 Monica Escobar 32:52 18 F
97 Haidee Ortiz 33:00 19 F
98 Jose Ramos 33:11 31 M
99 Monica Corbin 33:38 16 F

100 Toby Shanner 34:14 38 M
101 Leah Spain 34:48 22 F
102 Dancoise Clayborn 35:07 51 F
103 David Buckner 35:09 33 M
104 Lora Cochran 35:15 27 F
105 John Kelly 35:15 25 M
106 Michelle Jacob 35:43 34 F
107 Jesu-Cristina Clari 35:50 38 F
108 Lisa Nassilleff 36:07 32 F
109 Brody Goldwaithe 36:11 28 M
110 Rebecca Scholte 36:13 20 F
111 Danielle Davies 36:14 24 F
112 Ashley Reubens 36:17 25 F
113 Charity White-Voth 36:19 34 F
114 Jamie Marliere 36:22 25 F
115 Vanessa Bernal 36:47 23 F
116 Regina Soria 37:00 25 F
117 Corri Fell 37:08 23 F
118 Jessyka Holguin 37:18 21 F
119 Sarah Larsen 37:32 29 F
120 Grace Cordes 37:48 19 F
121 Elisa Nauarrete 37:59 20 F
122 Sandra Tapia 38:08 26 F
123 Haley Fahnholz 38:10 33 F
124 Kory Fahnholz 38:10 34 M
125 Graete Fell 38:16 52 M
126 Debbie Fell 38:17 53 F
127 Joanne Lam 38:21 18 F
128 Owen Lord 38:36 20 M
129 Ericca Corvera 39:22 14 F
130 Sandy Hernandez 39:51 20 F
131 Grace Wesson 40:10 10 F
132 Eric Wesson 40:11 46 M
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Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director: Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Open Race

133 Zack Johnson 41:20 39 M
134 Christina Torres 42:23 18 F
135 Wendy Serrano 42:48 20 F
136 Guadalupe Marcial 43:00 26 F
137 George Ekita 46:58 34 M
138 Nicole Madigan 47:58 19 F
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1 Todd Horton 23:32 Yes 42 M 40+ 1 100
2 Miles Lindsay 23:39 Yes 39 M 40+ 2 90 San Diego Track Club 40+ 1
3 Jim Walsh 23:44 Yes 50 M 50+ 1 100 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 1
4 Adam Weiner 24:02 Yes 51 M 50+ 2 90 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 2
5 Ciro Melendez 24:12 Yes 40 M 40+ 3 81 Jamul Toads 40+ 2
6 Matt Sheremeta 24:31 Yes 43 M 40+ 4 73 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 3
7 Ken Velasquez 24:33 Yes 48 M 40+ 5 66 Jamul Toads 40+ 4
8 Greg Wilson 24:35 Yes 59 M 50+ 3 81
9 Michael Lebold 24:37 Yes 54 M 50+ 4 73 Jamul Toads 40+ 5
10 Jason Tuffs 24:55 41 M
11 Jonathan Landis 25:00 41 M
12 Allen Turrietta 25:23 Yes 53 M 50+ 5 66 Jamul Toads 40+ 6
13 Robert Hunt 25:29 Yes 41 M 40+ 6 59 JH Cohn 40+ 7
14 Dave Spinler 25:32 Yes 52 M 50+ 6 59 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 3
15 Patrick Lanoiselee 25:39 Yes 47 M 40+ 7 53 San Diego Track Club 40+ 8
16 Sean Fader 25:41 Yes 42 M 40+ 8 48 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 9
17 Jay Larson 25:45 55 M
18 Kevin Rine 26:06 45 M
19 Tony Diaz 26:17 39 M
20 Greg Wagner 26:22 Yes 55 M 50+ 7 53 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 4
21 Sam Walling 26:23 Yes 50 M 50+ 8 48 Jamul Toads 40+ 10
22 Scott Murray 26:33 44 M
23 Marshall Varano 26:39 Yes 49 M 40+ 9 43 JH Cohn 40+ 11
24 Nicole Madigan 26:41 19 F
25 Peter Chenard 26:47 Yes 41 M 40+ 10 39 Jamul Toads 40+ 12
26 Suzi Morris 26:51 Yes 54 F 50+ 1 100 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 1
27 Sal Garcia 26:55 Yes 53 M 50+ 9 43 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 5
28 Stephen Burch 26:59 Yes 54 M 50+ 10 39 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 6
29 Mark Gorence 27:00 44 M
30 Kevin Prochaska 27:19 Yes 54 M 50+ 11 35 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 13
31 Candy Fink 27:33 Yes 43 F 40+ 1 100 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 1
32 Bob OToole 27:39 48 M
33 Jack Mechem 27:49 Yes 40 M 40+ 11 35 JH Cohn 40+ 14
34 Sean Stevenson 27:53 Yes 46 M 40+ 12 32 JH Cohn 40+ 15
35 Craig Williams 28:03 52 M
36 Daniel Pena 28:08 40 M
37 Ursula Egan 28:14 Yes 40 F 40+ 2 90 JH Cohn 40+ 2
38 Scott Dazey 28:23 Yes 48 M 40+ 13 29 JH Cohn 40+ 16
39 Tamara Tabeek 28:26 Yes 51 F 50+ 2 90 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 2
40 Jillian Pillsbury 28:29 Yes 44 F 40+ 3 81 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 3
41 Andy Thacher 28:36 Yes 48 M 40+ 14 26 San Diego Track Club 40+ 17
42 Karen Wheaton 28:40 43 F San Diego Track Club 40+
43 Roseann Parry 28:48 Yes 45 F 40+ 4 73 San Diego Track Club 40+ 4
44 Jane Aitchison 29:39 Yes 46 F 40+ 5 66 Bonita Road Runners 40+ 5

Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director: Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Masters Race
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Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director: Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Masters Race

45 Greg Wagner 29:46 43 M
46 Ron Enos 29:47 Yes 66 M 60+ 1 100 San Diego Track Club B 50+ 7
47 Meghan Ling 29:47 Yes 46 F 40+ 6 59 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 6
48 Linda Fradkin 29:47 Yes 47 F 40+ 7 53 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 7
49 Jan Kafka 29:54 Yes 64 M 60+ 2 90 San Diego Track Club B 50+ 8
50 Paul Baumhoefner 30:03 Yes 59 M 50+ 12 32 San Diego Track Club B 50+ 9
51 Antonio Melchor 30:22 Yes 50 M 50+ 13 29 Bonita Road Runners 50+ 10
52 Linda Powers 30:25 Yes 53 F 50+ 3 81 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 3
53 Alex Tamayo 30:26 45 M
54 Kent Richardson 30:27 56 M
55 Patti Stewart-Garbrecht 30:34 Yes 49 F 40+ 8 48 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40+ 8
56 Tracy Golba 30:34 Yes 50 F 50+ 4 73 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 4
57 Robb Latimer 30:37 Yes 58 M 50+ 14 26 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 11
58 Lana Stevenson 30:47 Yes 51 F 50+ 5 66 JH Cohn 40+ 9
59 Kim Rouse 31:11 Yes 55 F 50+ 6 59 JH Cohn 40+ 10
60 Suzanne Kocherga 32:03 Yes 41 F 40+ 9 43
61 David Haub 32:11 43 M
62 Rachael Smithey 32:14 Yes 47 F 40+ 10 39 Bonita Road Runners 40+ 11
63 Javier Rios 32:27 Yes 50 M 50+ 15 23 Bonita Road Runners 50+ 12
64 Mary Ryzner 32:29 Yes 57 F 50+ 7 53 San Diego Track Club A 50+ 5
65 Janette Dye 32:38 Yes 49 F 40+ 11 35 JH Cohn 40+ 12
66 Sheli Lachel 33:07 Yes 47 F 40+ 12 32 San Diego Track Club 40+ 13
67 David Frome 33:10 58 M
68 Roy Adams 33:14 Yes 60 M 60+ 3 81 Bonita Road Runners 50+ 13
69 Debbie Fischer 33:17 Yes 57 F 50+ 8 48
70 Willie Mundt 33:20 Yes 62 F 60+ 1 100 San Diego Track Club B 50+ 6
71 Marian Schmidt 34:00 Yes 56 F 50+ 9 43 San Diego Track Club B 50+ 7
72 Ron Sandvick 34:16 60 M
73 Kyoko Shimizu 34:23 40 F
74 Seam Hennessy 34:24 53 M
75 Hal Goforth, Jr. 34:25 Yes 66 M 60+ 4 73
76 Maria Duarte 34:36 Yes 40 F 40+ 13 29
77 Norberto Avila 34:42 Yes 52 M 50+ 16 21 Bonita Road Runners 50+ 14
78 Nancy Wahlig 35:00 Yes 56 F 50+ 10 39 San Diego Track Club B 50+ 8
79 Jim Koerber 35:10 55 M
80 Steve Kleinstuber 36:06 54 M
81 Richard Haas 36:21 63 M
82 Tom Howett 36:41 55 M
83 Gary Demers 36:44 Yes 60 M 60+ 5 66 Bonita Road Runners 50+ 15
84 Alford Claiborne 36:49 67 M
85 Donald Shields 36:55 45 M
86 Tina Breen 36:57 Yes 55 F 50+ 11 35 Bonita Road Runners 40+ 14
87 Jack Wilson 38:21 74 M
88 Jim Metts 38:21 70 M
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Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director: Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Masters Race

89 Robert Sadler 38:51 45 M
90 Peter Gregory 39:22 Yes 49 M 50+ 17 19
91 Gina Hammad 43:05 56 F
92 Ken Moss 43:09 57 M
93 Aryan Amadi 43:17 53 M
94 Jamal Bahroloumi 44:48 71 M
95 Martha Walker 46:27 Yes 75 F 70+ 1 100 San Diego Track Club 60+ 50+ 9
96 Edwin Gookin 46:53 Yes 77 M 70+ 1 100
97 Gene Streeter 48:00 60 M
98 Donna Gookin 51:04 Yes 74 F 70+ 2 90
99 Henderson Cleaves 51:28 80 M

100 Diana Motsinger 52:18 48 F
101 Jack Sizer 52:49 77 M
102 Kirk Dye No Time Yes 48 M 40+ 15 23 JH Cohn 40+ 18
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Mens Open Division (5) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score
Adidas/Movin Shoes 1 2 3 4 7 10 19 23 17 20
Prado Racing Team 5 6 9 11 13 16 18 44 14
San Diego Track Club 8 12 14 15 17 20 21 22 66 10
BSK/Running Center/FLEXR X X X X X Incomplete

Mens 40+ Division (4) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score
Jamul Toads 2 4 5 6 10 12 17 20
JH Cohn 7 11 14 15 16 18 47 14
BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 3 9 13 X Incomplete
San Diego Track Club 1 8 17 X Incomplete

Mens 50+ Division (4) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score
San Diego Track Club A 1 2 3 4 5 6 11 10 20
Bonita Roadrunners 10 12 13 14 15 49 14
San Diego Track Club B 7 8 9 X Incomplete

Womens Open Division (4) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score
Prado Racing Team 1 2 3 7 8 9 10 13 20
JH Cohn 4 5 6 11 26 14
San Diego Track Club 12 13 X X Incomplete
BSK/Running Center/FLEXR X X X X Incomplete

Womens 40+ Division (3) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score
BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 1 3 6 7 8 10 20
JH Cohn 2 9 10 12 21 14
Bonita Roadrunners 5 11 14 30 10
San Diego Track Club 4 13 X Incomplete

Womens 50+ Division (3) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score
San Diego Track Club A 1 2 3 4 5 6 20
San Diego Track Club B 6 7 8 21 14
San Diego Track Club 60+ 9 X X Incomplete

Balboa 4 Mile (Balboa Park)
September 3, 2011

Race Director:  Stephen Burch
Race 2 of 2011 USATF/ASICS Dirt Dog XC Series

Team Score
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27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 8K 6K 4M

1 Charlie Gamble 23 San Diego Track Club 129 81 48
2 Derek Bradley 31 Prado Racing Team 119 53 66
3 Paul Wellman 33 Adidas/Movin Shoes 100 100
3 David Edwards 24 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 100 100
5 Mario Fraioli 29 Prado Racing Team 91 48 43
6 Nazario Romero 37 Adidas/Movin Shoes 90 90
6 Steven Albanese 26 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 90 90
8 Joel Frost-Tift 23 Adidas/Movin Shoes 81 81
9 Steve Murdock 23 Adidas/Movin Shoes 73 73
9 Daniel Farmer 25 Prado Racing Team 73 73

11 Okwaro Raura 36 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 66 66
12 Nick Bernal 28 San Diego Track Club 64 35 29
13 Luis De La Vega 26 Prado Racing Team 59 59
13 Glenn Racz 31 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 59 59
15 Fernando Blanco 32 Adidas/Movin Shoes 53 53
15 Gustavo Olm 27 53 21 32
17 Daniel Seidel 31 Prado Racing Team 43 43
18 Patrick Burkhardt 28 San Diego Track Club 42 23 19
19 Hector Hernandez 39 Adidas/Movin Shoes 39 39
19 Andrew Corman 31 Prado Racing Team 39 39
21 Michael Daly 35 Prado Racing Team 38 17 21
22 Shane Smith 21 Prado Racing Team 35 35
23 Tlaloc Venancio 26 Adidas/Movin Shoes 32 32
24 Stephen Moxey 33 Prado Racing Team 29 29
25 Jonathan Lopez 30 San Diego Track Club 28 14 14
26 Dylan Marx 19 26 26
26 Sean McKeon 28 Prado Racing Team 26 26
28 Arturo Canela 19 23 23
29 Saulo Rivera 34 San Diego Track Club 20 9 11
30 Charles McKeown 29 Prado Racing Team 19 19
31 Adam Coleman 26 Adidas/Movin Shoes 18 6 12
32 Connor Betancourt 21 San Diego Track Club 17 17
33 James Fieberg 35 Prado Racing Team 15 15
33 David Kloz 36 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 15 15
35 Victor Beda 26 Prado Racing Team 13 13
35 Alec Fillmore 22 Prado Racing Team 13 13
37 Vicent Santiago 18 12 4 8
37 Jose Rivera 39 San Diego Track Club 12 5 7
37 Robert Caughey 32 San Diego Track Club 12 12
40 Dennis Waite 22 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 11 11
41 Jared Pasquarella 21 San Diego Track Club 10 10
41 Jason Lewis 37 Prado Racing Team 10 10
43 Jason Karp 38 9 9
44 Michael O'Hare 37 8 8
45 David Dunbar 31 Prado Racing Team 7 7
46 Matt Stohl 36 Adidas/Movin Shoes 6 6
47 Joel Bernard 38 3 3
48 Burak Tufekci 13 2 2
49 Andrew Morris 16 1 1

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

MEN OPEN

2011 USATF/ASICS DIRT DOG XC SERIES

Series score is top 3 races + championship.  Division based on age on Nov 12. September 9, 2011  Page 1 of 4  



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS
2011 USATF/ASICS DIRT DOG XC SERIES

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 5K 6K 4M

1 Jenna Munguia 27 Prado Racing Team 200 100 100
2 Emily Larrimer 31 Prado Racing Team 163 73 90
3 Hilary Corno 36 Prado Racing Team 140 59 81
4 Jen Uwins 37 JH Cohn 98 39 59
5 Jessica Brothers 30 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 90 90
6 Kathy Kasischke 35 JH Cohn 88 35 53
7 Darcy Bushnell 37 Prado Racing Team 82 43 39
8 Dianna Chivakos 28 81 81
9 Kristin Schleicher 28 Prado Racing Team 75 32 43

10 Bridie McCarey 23 JH Cohn 73 73
11 Bethany Rahall 22 66 66
11 Kelcie Wiemann 23 Prado Racing Team 66 66
13 Johanna Bonfiglio 35 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 53 53
14 Savannah Roberts 17 48 48
14 Caela Timinsky 24 Prado Racing Team 48 48
16 Becki Mcclintock 32 Prado Racing Team 47 21 26
17 Julie Komosinski 28 35 35
18 Karen Fawcett 39 San Diego Track Club 34 15 19
19 Meghan Morris 30 Prado Racing Team 32 32
20 Erin Ream 26 29 29
20 Claris Oas 35 JH Cohn 29 29
22 Melissa Kloz 36 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 26 26
23 Nicole Mather 26 JH Cohn 23 23
23 Morgan Sjogren 24 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 23 23
25 Kelly Breckenridge 37 San Diego Track Club 21 21
26 Christine Gould 31 Prado Racing Team 19 19
27 Hazel Groff 12 17 17
27 Kathy Falkenhagen 30 Prado Racing Team 17 17
29 Melissa Silvester 14 14 14

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 8K 6K 4M

1 Ciro Melendez 40 Jamul Toads 181 100 81
1 Todd Horton 42 181 81 100
3 Miles Lindsay 40 San Diego Track Club 156 66 90
4 Matt Sheremeta 44 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 132 59 73
5 Ken Valesquez 49 Jamul Toads 119 53 66
6 Robert Hunt 41 JH Cohn 98 39 59
7 Sean Fader 42 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 96 48 48
8 Juan Naranjo 45 Jamul Toads 90 90
9 Patrick Lanoiselee 48 San Diego Track Club 88 35 53

10 Marshal Varano 49 JH Cohn 75 32 43
11 James Towle 44 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 73 73
12 Kirk Dye 48 JH Cohn 52 29 23
13 Andy Thacher 48 San Diego Track Club 49 23 26
14 Bryan Wallbank 43 Jamul Toads 43 43
15 Peter Chenard 41 Jamul Toads 39 39
16 Jack Mechem 40 JH Cohn 35 35
17 Sean Stevenson 46 JH Cohn 32 32
18 Scott Dazey 49 JH Cohn 29 29
19 Matt Farmer 42 JH Cohn 26 26

WOMEN OPEN

MEN 40+

Series score is top 3 races + championship.  Division based on age on Nov 12. September 9, 2011  Page 2 of 4  



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS
2011 USATF/ASICS DIRT DOG XC SERIES

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 5K 6K 4M

1 Ursula Egan 41 JH Cohn 190 100 90
1 Candy Fink 43 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 190 90 100
3 Rosanne Parry 45 San Diego Track Club 146 73 73
4 Patti Stewart-Garbrecht 49 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 101 53 48
5 Linda Fradkin 47 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 88 35 53
6 Janette Dye 49 JH Cohn 83 48 35
7 Christy Baker 40 81 81
7 Jillian Pillsbury 44 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 81 81
9 Sheli Lachel 47 San Diego Track Club 75 43 32

10 Jane Aitchison 46 Bonita Road Runners 66 66
10 Neily Mathias 43 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 66 66
12 Meghan Ling 46 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 59 59
12 Lianne Chu 41 San Diego Track Club 59 59
14 Suzanne Kocherga 42 43 43
15 Rachael Smithey 48 Bonita Road Runners 39 39
15 Jaye Morris 47 39 39
17 Maria Duarte 40 29 29

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 8K 6K 4M

1 Adam Weiner 52 San Diego Track Club A 190 100 90
2 Michael LeBold 54 Jamul Toads 154 81 73
3 Allen Turrietta 53 Jamul Toads 139 73 66
4 Sam Walling 50 Jamul Toads 107 59 48
5 Steve Burch 54 San Diego Track Club A 105 66 39
6 Jim Walsh 51 San Diego Track Club A 100 100
7 David Boos 52 San Diego Track Club A 90 90
8 Kevin Prochaska 54 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 88 53 35
9 Greg Wilson 59 81 81

10 Paul Baumhoefner 59 San Diego Track Club B 75 43 32
11 Robb Latimer 59 San Diego Track Club A 74 48 26
12 Dave Spinler 52 San Diego Track Club A 59 59
13 Peter Gregory 50 54 35 19
14 Greg Wagner 56 San Diego Track Club A 53 53
15 Sal Garcia 53 San Diego Track Club A 43 43
16 Matt Jones 52 39 39
17 Antonio Melchor 50 Bonita Road Runners 29 29
18 Javier Rios 50 Bonita Road Runners 23 23
19 Norberto Avila 53 Bonita Road Runners 21 21

WOMEN 40+

MEN 50+

Series score is top 3 races + championship.  Division based on age on Nov 12. September 9, 2011  Page 3 of 4  



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS
2011 USATF/ASICS DIRT DOG XC SERIES

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 5K 6K 4M

1 Suzi Morris 54 San Diego Track Club A 200 100 100
2 Linda Powers 54 San Diego Track Club A 171 90 81
3 Lana Stevenson 51 JH Cohn 147 81 66
4 Mary Ryzner 57 San Diego Track Club A 112 59 53
5 Nancy Wahlig 56 San Diego Track Club B 92 53 39
6 Tamara Tabeek 51 San Diego Track Club A 90 90
7 Tracy Golba 50 San Diego Track Club A 73 73
7 Jody Fast 55 San Diego Track Club B 73 73
9 Deborah Shea 57 San Diego Track Club B 66 66

10 Kim Rouse 56 JH Cohn 59 59
11 Debbie Fischer 58 48 48
12 Marian Schmidt 56 San Diego Track Club B 43 43
13 Tina Breen 55 Bonita Road Runners 35 35

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 8K 6K 4M

1 Ron Enos 66 San Diego Track Club B 181 81 100
2 Roy Adams 61 Bonita Road Runners 134 53 81
3 Ron Wells 65 San Diego Track Club B 100 100
4 David Dunbar 61 Jamul Toads 90 90
4 Jan Kafka 64 San Diego Track Club B 90 90
6 Hal Goforth, Jr 67 73 73
6 Peter Stern 66 San Diego Track Club B 73 73
8 Gary Demers 60 Bonita Road Runners 66 66
8 Dennis Kasischke 65 66 66

10 Dan Linehan 63 59 59

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 5K 6K 4M

1 Willie Mundt 62 San Diego Track Club B 200 100 100

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 8K 6K 4M

1 Edwin Gookin 77 100 100
1 Bill Crum 76 100 100

27-Aug 3-Sep 10-Sep 17-Sep 24-Sep 8-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct 12-Nov
Wild Balboa Show City Bonita Balboa Cougar Cuya- USATF

Series Duck Down College Stamp Boogie Chall maca Champ
Place Name Age Team Total 5K 4M 5K 10K 8K 5K 5K 6K 4M

1 Donna Gookin 75 180 90 90
2 Dorothy Little 72 San Diego Track Club 60+ 100 100
2 Martha Walker 75 San Diego Track Club 60+ 100 100

MEN 60+

WOMEN 50+

MEN 70+

WOMEN 70+

WOMEN 60+

Series score is top 3 races + championship.  Division based on age on Nov 12. September 9, 2011  Page 4 of 4  



Series
Place Team Total

Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score Points Score
Men Open (5 Runners Score)

1 Prado Racing Team 28 38 14 44 14
2 Adidas/Movin Shoes 20 17 20
2 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 20 31 20
2 San Diego Track Club 20 66 10 66 10

Women Open (4 Runners Score)
1 Prado Racing Team 40 13 20 13 20
2 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 14 35 14
2 JH Cohn 14 26 14
4 Adidas/Movin Shoes 0

Men 40+ (4 Runners Score)
1 Jamul Toads 40 15 20 17 20
2 JH Cohn 24 55 10 47 14
3 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 14 34 14
4 San Diego Track Club 0

Women 40+ (3 Runners Score)
1 BSK/Running Center/FLEXR 40 13 20 10 20
2 JH Cohn 28 15 14 21 14
3 San Diego Track Club 10 17 10
3 Bonita Road Runners 10 30 10

Men 50+ (4 Runners Score)
1 San Diego Track Club A 40 12 20 10 20
2 San Diego Track Club B 14 24 14
2 Bonita Road Runners 14 49 14

Women 50+ (3 Runners Score)
1 San Diego Track Club A 40 8 20 6 20
2 San Diego Track Club B 28 13 14 21 14
3 San Diego Track Club 60+ 0

10-Sep
Showdown
& Sundown

5K

27-Aug 12-Nov29-Oct

2011 USATF/ASICS DIRT DOG XC SERIES
TEAM STANDINGS

24-Sep17-Sep

Duck
5K

3-Sep
BalboaWild City Bonita

4M
Stampede

8K
College

10K
Balboa Boogie

5K

15-Oct
Cougar

Challenge
5K/8K

8-Oct
Ursula Rains

Championship
4M6K

Cuyamaca
College

San Diego USATF

Low points scores 20, then 14, 10, 7, 5.  Last scoring runner settles ties.  Series score is top 3 races plus championship (doubled).  Three races required. September 9, 2011


